RESOLUTION NO. 27234

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD
CONTRACT NO. E-11-015-201 TO TALLEY CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY ACCEPTING THE ALTERNATIVE BID FOR
TRADITIONAL REPAVING FOR THE 2011 HOT-IN-PLACE
RECYCLING CONTRACT, IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
FOUR AND 80/100 DOLLARS ($625,504.80), WITH A
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE AND 206/100 DOLLARS
($62,495.20), FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIX
HUNDRED  EIGHTY-EIGHT  THOUSAND  DOLLARS

($688,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That the Administrator of the Department of Public Works be and is hereby
authorized to award Contract No. E-11-015-201 to Talley Construction Company accepting the
alternative bid for traditional repaving for the 2011 Hot-in-Place Recycling Contract, in the
amount of $625,504.80, with a contingency amount of $62,495.20, for an amount not to exceed
$688,600.00.

ADOPTED: September 4 2012

/mms





